The following clarifications have been sought in regard to subject tender and BHEL's reply is furnished below for information. 

Sl. 
No.  

Clause ref. in 
Tender 

Document 
Existing provision Bidder's query BHEL’s Clarification 

1.  

Clause No. vii 
NOTICE 

INVITING 
TENDER 

EMD Amount; Rs.7,30,000/- 
(Rupees Seven Lakhs Thirty 
Thousand only) 

Several Govt. Organization/BHEL have waved off EMD due 
to as per announcement of finance minister on 12/11/2020 
& pandemic. The EMD is not required. 

Bidder to refer sl. No. vii) 
under clause no. 1 of NIT. 
Exemption of EMD for MSEs 

Sl.